UNOFFICIAL C

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Mat Properties 2180 Inca Ln St-Paul, MN 55112-3134

0928145023 Fee: \$40.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/08/2009 09:39 AM Pg: 1 of 2

DATED: September 25, 2009

P.I.N # 29-20-400-041-0000

Satisfaction of Assignment of Leases and Rents

The undersigned Bank certifies that the following is fully paid and satisfied: Document executed by Mat Properties, dated November 23, 2004, to Bank and recorded in the office of the Register of Deeds of: Cook County, Illinois, Pocument Number 0433703092, in (Book) (Page) RECORDED ON: December 2, 2004

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Associated Bank Chicago

BY: Patricia E. Pratt, Operations Supervisor II

STATE OF WISCONSIN)

BROWN COUNTY

Soot Connit C Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Patricia E. Pratt. as Operations Supervisor II who acknowledged signing said instrument as said authorized agent in behalf of said corporation and by authority of its board of directors; and that said instrument is a free act and deed individually and as said authorized agent, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal on September 25, 2009.

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY Darlene Boettcher Associated Bank N.A. PO Box 19097 Green Bay, WI 54307-9097 Account No. 6218792-9001

Nancy Jisa \

Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires 2-10-13

0928145023 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Must Be Attached to Assignment of Leases and Rents Satisfaction

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 6 (except that part described as follows: Beginning at the northwest corner of said Lot 6 and running thence East on the North line of said Lot, 75.92 feet; thence on a straight line in a southwesterly direction to a point in the south line of said Lot 6, which point is 33 feet east of the west line of said Lot 6, thence west along said south line 33 feet to the southwest corner of said Lot 6; thence North along the west line of said Lot 6, 330.75 feet to the point of beginning; and also excepting from said Lot 6 the east 543.0 feet thereof; and except that part of Lot 6 described as follows: commencing at the northwest corner of said Lot 6

thence east on the north line of said lot 75.92 feet to the point of beginning; thence continuing east on said north line 242.00 feet; thence south along a line drawn perpendicularly to said north line 45.00 feet; thence west along a line parallel to said north line, 243.00 feet to the point of intersection with a line drawn from the south line of said Lot, 33.00 feet east of the southwest corner thereof and passing through the point of beginning; thence northeasterly 45.40 feet to the point of beginning, in the subdivision by owners of the northwest 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of Section 20, Township 36 North Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, and except the right of way of The Chicago and Interurban Traction Company); also the North half of the south half of the north half of the northeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of the southeast 1/4 of the Section 20 Township 36 North Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian in Cook County Illinois